AGA CERTIFIED PRODUCT
This is to certify that the particular COMPONENT specifically described herein and supplied to The Australian Gas
Association (hereafter called the AGA) by the Certificate Holder named above has been subject to “type-testing” and
assessed by the AGA to comply with the requirements of the AGA’s Product Certification Scheme for Type Tested Gas
Products.
This Certificate is issued on the express conditions that:
(i) The Certificate Holder undertakes to comply with the Rules Governing The AGA’s
Product Certification Scheme (hereafter called the Rules Governing);

Class: 1 (SSOV)
Working Pressure: 500MB (50 kPa)
Model Designation
VAG (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) – (9) (10)
VAD (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) – (11) (10)
VAV (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
VBY (12) (5) (7) (13) (14) (15) (16)
VCD (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) – (11) (10)
VCG (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) – (9) (10)
VCV (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
VCDC (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) – (11) (10)
VCGC (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) – (9) (10)
(1) denotes body type:
Body type 1 Rp or NPT 3/8”, ½” ¾”, 1”
Body type 2 Rp or NPT 1”, 1 ¼””, 1 ½”, 2”
Body type 3 Rp or NPT 1 ½”, 2”, 2 ½”
(2) = ‘T’ denotes products for North American market
(3) denotes inlet connection
-0      : inlet connection blind flange
10      :inlet connection 3/8”
15    :inlet connection ½”
20    :inlet connection ¾”
25    :inlet connection 1”
32    :inlet connection 1 ¼”
AGA CERTIFIED PRODUCT
Client Manager     Certificate Authorised
Certificate first issued: 29 October 1996  Certificate No:  5319
This copy valid from: 20 April 2020   Refer specification issue: 03
Page 3 of 4
QF 714/N11
(non JAS-ANZ)
Certificate Holder:  ELSTER GMBH
40    :inlet connection 1 ½”
50    :inlet connection 2”
65    :inlet connection 2 ½:
(4) denotes outlet connection, specification may be omitted if
 outlet is the same as inlet
/0      :outlet connection blind flange
/10   :outlet connection 3/8”
/15   :outlet connection ½”
/20   :outlet connection ¾”
/25  :outlet connection 1”
/32   :outlet connection 1 ¼”
/40   :outlet connection 1 ½”
/50   :outlet connection 2”
/65   :outlet connection 2
(5) denotes connection type
R     :Rp threaded connection (Not applicable for VBY)
N    :NPT threaded connection (Not applicable for VBY)
I    :Internal bypass (VBY only)
(6) denotes opening type
/N   :fast opening
/L   :slow opening
(7) denotes electrical installation requirement
W    :230Vac 50/60Hz
A    :230-120VAC 50/60Hz (Not applicable for VBY)
Q    :120Vac 50/60Hz
K    :24Vdc
(8) denotes accessories
SR: proof of closure and visual indicator (right)
SL: proof of closure and visual indicator (left)
GR: proof of closure and visual indicator (with gold plated contacts, right)
GL: proof of closure and visual indicator (with gold plated contacts, left)
(9) denotes connecting method
E    :connection kit for air pressure, compression fitting
K   :connection kit for air pressure, plastic hose coupling
(10) denotes valve seat type
A    :working area A, standard valve seat
B    :working area B, reduced valve seat
AGA CERTIFIED PRODUCT
Client Manager     Certificate Authorised
Certificate first issued: 29 October 1996  Certificate No:  5319